OP \$365.00 1651338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM720472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COUNTRY HOME PRODUCTS, INC.		03/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	S45W29290 Highway 59
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53189
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1651338	COUNTRY HOME PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2919170	
Registration Number:	3363415	DONE RIGHT
Registration Number:	1677363	DR
Registration Number:	2281194	DR
Registration Number:	2470641	DR
Registration Number:	5938700	LIPRO
Registration Number:	6080582	LIPRO
Registration Number:	3450114	NEUTON
Registration Number:	2906108	NEUTON
Registration Number:	3520303	NEUTON
Registration Number:	5499192	PILOT
Registration Number:	4769926	QUICK-LOCK
Registration Number:	4238795	RAPID FIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0610

900687262

Phone: 16123325300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04934.00000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich
SIGNATURE:	/daniellemattessich/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 12

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page1.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page2.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page3.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page4.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page5.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page6.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page7.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page8.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page9.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page10.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page11.tif

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment (Country Home Products Inc. to Generac Power Systems Inc.)#page12.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Country Home Products, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, USA, and formerly a corporation organized under the laws of Vermont (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a current business address of 800 Hinesburg Road, South Burlington, Vermont 05403 (U.S.A.), is the record owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A. Country Home Products, Inc.

WHEREAS, Generac Power Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Wisconsin, USA (hereinafter "Assignce"), having a current principal place of business at S45W29290 Highway 59, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189 (U.S.A.), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, and Assignee accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark effective on the latter date of execution of this Agreement, referenced below.

Generac Power Systems, Inc.
By:
Signature
Alex Handelsman, Ast. General Consil
Name & Title
5/3/2022
Date

APPENDIX A

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
US **	COUNTRY HOME PRODUCTS RN: 1651338 SN: 74058149	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) power operated lawn and garden machinery, namely, lawn mowers and lawn trimmers	Renewed, July 23, 2011 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: June 1, 1987 Filed: May 11, 1990 Registered: July 23, 1991 Last Renewal: July 23, 2011
US	Design Only RN: 2919170 SN: 78975093	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) power operated lawn mowers, parts therefor, and accessories therefor, namely trimmer/edgers and grass baggers	Renewed, January 18, 2015 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: January 27, 2003 Filed: December 2, 2002 Registered: January 18, 2005 Last Renewal: January 18, 2015
US	DONE RIGHT RN: 3363415 SN: 78753051	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) retail store services, mail order catalog services, computerized on-line retail store services, and telephone shop-at-home services, all featuring power-operated outdoor equipment, including lawn equipment, garden equipment, rotary mowers, rotary cutters, grass and weed trimmers, string trimmers on wheels, field and brush mowers, tow-behind mowers, lawn edgers, leaf and lawn vacuums, composters, chippers, shredders, stump grinders, mulchers, chainsaws, wood splitters, together with accessories and attachments for all of the foregoing, and also featuring generators, snow throwers, snow thrower cabs, and snow plow blades, lawn mower decks, and wagons for hauling materials	Renewed, January 1, 2018 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: April 1, 2005 Filed: November 14, 2005 Registered: January 1, 2008 Last Renewal: January 1, 2018
US	DR RN: 1677363 SN: 74123823	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) power operated combination grass trimmer and mower and power operated weed and brush cutter	Renewed, March 3, 2012 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: September, 1986 Filed: December 17, 1990 Registered: March 3, 1992 Last Renewal: March 3, 2012

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
US	DR RN: 2281194 SN: 75509611	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) power-operated outdoor lawn and garden equipment, namely, rotary mowers powered by battery-powered motors and gas engines, rototillers, and power composters	Renewed, September 28, 2019 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: April 29, 1997 Filed: June 29, 1998 Registered: September 28, 1999 Last Renewal: September 28, 2019
US	DR RN: 2470641 SN: 75980554	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) power operated lawn and garden equipment, namely, chippers and attachments therefor, namely, tow handles and supportive tongue stands; tillers and attachments therefor, namely tiller/furrowers and protective bumpers; lawn vacuums and attachments therefor, namely, vacuum extensions and baggers; chippers; stump grinders; shredders; decks for walk behind lawn mowers	Renewed, July 17, 2011 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: April 22, 1998 Filed: September 18, 1998 Registered: July 17, 2001 Last Renewal: July 17, 2011
US	LIPRO RN: 5938700 SN: 87778711	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Batteries; Lithium ion batteries for yard equipment and tools	Registered, December 17, 2019 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 30, 2018 Filed: January 31, 2018 Registered: December 17, 2019
US	LIPRO and Design RN: 6080582 SN: 87778717	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Batteries; Lithium ion batteries for yard equipment and tools	Registered, June 16, 2020 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 30, 2018 Filed: January 31, 2018 Registered: June 16, 2020
US	NEUTON RN: 3450114 SN: 77037499	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) motorized garden carts	Renewed, June 17, 2018 Int'l Class: 12 First Use: February, 2007 Filed: November 6, 2006 Registered: June 17, 2008 Last Renewal: June 17, 2018
JS	NEUTON	Int'l Class: 07	Renewed, November 30,

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
	RN: 2906108 SN: 76975482	(Int'l Class: 07) lawn mowers, namely battery electric lawn mowers and accessories therefor, namely trimmer/edgers and grass baggers	2014 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: January 27, 2003 Filed: September 11, 2002 Registered: November 30, 2004 Last Renewal: November 30, 2014
US	NEUTON RN: 3520303 SN: 77432275	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) batteries	Renewed, October 21, 2018 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: February, 2003 Filed: March 26, 2008 Registered: October 21, 2008 Last Renewal: October 21, 2018
US	PILOT RN: 5499192 SN: 87448241	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) lawn and garden equipment, including leaf and lawn vacuums, trimmer mowers, field and brush mowers, log splitters, power graders, stump grinders, powerwagons and roto tillers	Registered, June 19, 2018 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: July 7, 2017 Filed: May 12, 2017 Registered: June 19, 2018
US	QUICKLOCK RN: 4769926 SN: 86246719	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) component of power-operated lawn and garden trimmer, namely, a disc within the trimmer head which holds the trimmer cord in place	Registered, July 7, 2015 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: February 28, 2014 Filed: April 9, 2014 Registered: July 7, 2015
US	RAPID FIRE RN: 4238795 SN: 85390761	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) power machines for splitting wood for firewood	Registered 8 & 15, August 21, 2018 Int'l Class: 07 First Use: September 27, 2011 Filed: August 5, 2011 Registered: November 6, 2012

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
Canada	LIPRO RN: TMA1079750 AN: 1881633	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Goods: Batteries for powered yard tools; lithium ion batteries for yard equipment and tools	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, June 16, 2020 Office Status: Registered Filed: February 6, 2018 Registered: June 16, 2020 Expiration Date: June 16, 2030
Canada	LIPRO and Design RN: TMA1086619 AN: 1881637	Int'l Class: 09 (Int'l Class: 09) Goods: Batteries for powered yard tools; lithium ion batteries for yard equipment and tools	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, October 30, 2020 Office Status: Registered Filed: February 6, 2018 Registered: October 30, 2020 Expiration Date: October 30, 2030
Canada	PILOT RN: TMA1058060 AN: 1837707	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) Goods: Lawn and garden equipment, namely leaf and lawn vacuums, trimmer mowers, field and brush mowers, log splitters, power graders, stump grinders, powerwagons and roto tillers	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, October 8, 2019 Office Status: Registered Filed: May 15, 2017 Registered: October 8, 2019 Expiration Date: October 8, 2029
United Kingdom	DONE RIGHT AN: UK00002419145	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Retail services connected with power-operated outdoor equipment, including lawn equipment, garden equipment, rotary mowers, rotary cutters, grass and weed trimmers, string trimmers on wheels, field and brush mowers, lawn mower decks, towbehind mowers, edgers, leaf and lawn vacuums, wheel barrows, carts, wagons for hauling materials, composters, chippers, shredders, stump grinders, mulchers, pruners, chainsaws, wood splitters, augers, water pumps, together with accessories and	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, February 02, 2007 Filed: April 10, 2006 Registered: February 2, 2007 Expiration Date: April 10, 2026

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
55 5500	**	attachments for all of the foregoing, including	
		generators, snow throwers, snow thrower cabs, and	
	#	snow plough blades, and also featuring hand tools,	
	#	including saws, rakes, shovels, and primers, hardware	
		items, fruit presses, and pest control devices,	
		including retail store services, mail order retail	
		services, mail order catalogue services, on-line retail	
		store services, computerised on-line retail store	
		services, electronic retail services, electronic	
		shopping retail services, direct response retail	
		services by means of television advertising, and	
		telephone shop-at-home services, all connected with	
		the aforesaid goods; retail services connected with	
		power-operated outdoor equipment, including lawn	
		equipment, garden equipment, rotary mowers, rotary	
		cutters, grass and weed trimmers, string trimmers on	
		wheels, field and brush mowers, lawn mower decks,	
		tow-behind mowers, edgers, leaf and lawn vacuums,	
		wheel barrows, carts, wagons for hauling materials,	
		composters, chippers, shredders, stump grinders,	
		mulchers, pruners, chainsaws, wood splitters, augers,	
		water pumps, together with accessories and	
		attachments for all of the foregoing, including	
		generators, snow throwers, snow thrower cabs, and	
		snow plough blades, and also featuring hand tools,	
		including saws, rakes, shovels, and pruners, hardware	
		items, fruit presses, and pest control devices,	
		including retail store services, mail order retail	
		services, mail order catalogue services, on-line retail	
		store services, computerised on-line retail store	
		services, electronic retail services, electronic	
		shopping retail services, direct response retail	
		services by means of television advertising, and	
		telephone shop-at-home services, all connected with	
		the aforesaid goods; the bringing together, for the	
		benefit of others, of a variety of power-operated	
		outdoor equipment, including lawn equipment,	
#		garden equipment, rotary mowers, rotary cutters,	
		grass and weed trimmers, string trimmers on wheels,	
		field and brush mowers, lawn mower decks, tow-	
500		behind mowers, edgers, leaf and lawn vacuums,	
		wheel barrows, carts, wagons for hauling materials,	
		composters, chippers, shredders, stump grinders,	
500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500		mulchers, pruners, chainsaws, wood splitters, augers,	
		water pumps, together with accessories and	
		attachments for all of the foregoing, including	
		generators, snow throwers, snow thrower cabs, and	
		snow plough blades, and also featuring hand tools,	
		including saws, rakes, shovels, and pruners, hardware	
		items, fruit presses, and pest control devices,	
		enabling customers to conveniently view and	

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
		purchase those goods; retail store services, mail order catalogue services, computerised on-line retail store services, direct response retail services by means of television advertising, and telephone shop-at-home services, all connected with power-operated outdoor equipment, including lawn equipment, garden equipment, rotary mowers, rotary cutters, grass and weed trimmers, string trimmers on wheels, field and brush mowers, lawn mower decks, tow-behind mowers, edgers, leaf and lawn vacuums, wheel barrows, carts, wagons for hauling materials, composters, chippers, shredders, stump grinders, mulchers, pruners, chainsaws, wood splitters, augers, water pumps together with accessories and attachments for all of the foregoing, including generators, snow throwers, snow thrower cabs, and snow plough blades; and also featuring hand tools, including saws, rakes, shovels, and pruners, hardware items, fruit presses, and pest control devices; consultancy, advisory and information services for or in relation to all the aforesaid services in this class.	
United Kingdom	DR AN: UK00908376568	Int'l Class: 07, 08, 12 (Int'l Class: 07) Agricultural and garden implements other than handoperated; machines and machine tools; garden machines; motorized implements for lawn and garden care; mowing machines; lawnmowers; string trimmers; bladed mowers; acrators; power-operated tools; power-operated tools, namely, lawn and garden edgers; power-operated lawn and garden equipment; power-operated lawn and garden equipment, namely, chippers and attachments therefor, including, tow handles and supportive tongue stands; tillers; lawn and leaf vacuums and attachments therefor, including, vacuum extensions and baggers; tree stump grinders; power lawn and garden equipment; power lawn and garden equipment, namely, shredders; decks for lawn mowers; power-operated outdoor lawn and garden equipment, namely, rotary mowers powered by battery-powered motors and gas engines and power composters; power-operated combination grass trimmer and mower and power-operated weed and brush cutter; grass and weed trimming machines; rotary cutters; field and brush mowers; tow-behind mowers; mechanical composters; chainsaws; log splitters; augers; machines to make mulch; water pumps; snow throwers; electric fruit presses; apparatus for the	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, March 09, 2010 Filed: June 19, 2009 Registered: March 9, 2010 Expiration Date: June 19, 2029

Country	Mark/Name/AN/kN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
		operation of gates; earth moving machines; earth moving machines, namely, backhoes and graders; electric generators; pressure washers; electrical vacuum apparatus; electric hoists; ignition parts for engines; garden seeders; power sprayers for garden use in spraying water, fertilizer, herbicides, insecticides and other lawn products; power-operated weeders; power-operated cultivators; parts and fittings for all of the aforesaid goods; hoses for vacuums; oil pumps for use in motors and engines; lawn mover handles; lawn sweepers; apparatus for applying fertilizers; chainsaw blades; snow thrower cabs; snow plow blades; chainsaw sharpeners. (Int'l Class: 08) Hand tools and implements; files; knives; pruning shears; saws; saw mounts; wrenches; wrench and/or screwdriver and/or pocket knife combination tools; augers; rakes; shovels; peavies; diggers; pullers; hand hooks; tool aprons; spray nozzles being parts of hand-operated tools; hand sprayers for garden use in spraying fertilizer, weed killer, insecticide, deck stains and other lawn products; hand-operated jacks; garden tool sharpeners; hand-operated weeders; handheld tools for placing animal poison; handheld snow blower cleaning tools; parts and fittings for any or all of the aforesaid goods in this Class. (Int'l Class: 12) Wheelbarrows; carts and wagons for hauling materials; motorized wagons; trailers; tow hooks; tires for wheelbarrows; vehicle covers and seat covers for the aforementioned goods in this Class; parts and fittings for any or all of the aforesaid goods in this Class.	
United Kingdom	DR and Design	Int'l Class: 07, 08, 12 (Int'l Class: 07) Machines and machine tools; garden implements; garden machines; motorized implements for lawn and garden care; mowing machines; spraying machines; lawnmowers; string trimmers; string trimmers on wheels; cord for string trimmers; bladed mowers; rotorillers; aerators; edgers; renovators; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods. (Int'l Class: 08) Hand tools and implements; hand tools; files; knives; pruners; saws; wrenches; screwdrivers; pocket knives; wrench and/or screwdriver and/or pocket knife combination tools. (Int'l Class: 12) Land vehicles; mopeds; motorcycles; motorized	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, February 28, 2000 Filed: November 28, 1997 Registered: February 28, 2000 Expiration Date: November 28, 2027

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
		scooters; motorized carts; motorized wagons; motorized scooters for the transportation of disabled persons; motorized carts for the transportation of disabled persons; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods.	
United Kingdom	NEUTON AN: UK00903080843	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) Lawn mowers, including battery electric lawn mowers and accessories; power operated grass/weed and garden trimmers; power operated lawn edgers; power blowers for lawn debris; and power operated lawn and garden tools.	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, January 17, 2005 Filed: February 26, 2003 Registered: January 17, 2005 Expiration Date: February 26, 2023
European Union (EUTM)	DR RN: 008376568 AN: 008376568	Int'l Class: 07, 08, 12 (Int'l Class: 07) Agricultural and garden implements other than handoperated; machines and machine tools; garden machines; motorized implements for lawn and garden care; mowing machines; lawnmowers; string trimmers; bladed mowers; aerators; power-operated tools, namely, lawn and garden edgers; power-operated lawn and garden equipment; power-operated lawn and garden equipment, namely, chippers and attachments therefor, including, tow handles and supportive tongue stands; tillers; lawn and leaf vacuums and attachments therefor, including, vacuum extensions and baggers; tree stump grinders; power lawn and garden equipment; power lawn and garden equipment, namely, shredders; decks for lawn mowers; power-operated outdoor lawn and garden equipment; power-operated outdoor lawn and garden equipment; power-operated outdoor lawn and garden equipment; power-operated combination grass trimmer and mower and power-operated weed and brush cutter; grass and weed trimming machines; rotary cutters; field and brush mowers; tow-behind mowers; mechanical composters; chainsaws; log splitters; augers; machines to make mulch; water pumps; snow throwers; electric fruit presses; apparatus for the operation of gates; earth moving machines; earth moving machines, namely, backhoes and graders; electric generators; pressure washers; electrical vacuum apparatus; electric hoists; ignition parts for	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered, March 15, 2010 Filed: June 19, 2009 Registered: March 9, 2010 Expiration Date: June 19, 2029

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
		engines; garden seeders; power sprayers for garden use in spraying water, fertilizer, herbicides, insecticides and other lawn products; power-operated weeders; power-operated cultivators; parts and fittings for all of the aforesaid goods; hoses for vacuums; oil pumps for use in motors and engines; lawn mower handles; lawn sweepers; apparatus for applying fertilizers; chainsaw blades; snow thrower cabs; snow plow blades; chainsaw sharpeners. (Int'l Class: 08) Hand tools and implements; files; knives; pruning shears; saws; saw mounts; wrenches; wrench and/or screwdriver and/or pocket knife combination tools; augers; rakes; shovels; peavies; diggers; pullers; hand hooks; tool aprons; spray nozzles being parts of hand-operated tools; hand sprayers for garden use in spraying fertilizer, weed killer, insecticide, deck stains and other lawn products; hand-operated jacks; garden tool sharpeners; hand-operated weeders; handheld tools for placing animal poison; handheld snow blower cleaning tools; parts and fittings for any or all of the aforesaid goods in this Class. (Int'l Class: 12) Wheelbarrows; carts and wagons for hauling materials; motorized wagons; trailers; tow hooks; tires for wheelbarrows; vehicle covers and seat covers for the aforementioned goods in this Class; parts and fittings for any or all of the aforesaid goods in this Class.	
European Union (EUTM)	DR and Design RN: 000692277 AN: 000692277	Int'l Class: 07, 08, 12 (Int'l Class: 07) Machines and machine tools; garden implements; garden machines; motorized implements for lawn and garden care; mowing machines; spraying machines; lawnmowers; string trimmers; string trimmers on wheels; cord for string trimmers; bladed mowers; rotorillers; aerators; edgers; renovators; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods. (Int'l Class: 08) Hand tools and implements; hand tools; files; knives; pruners; saws; wrenches; screwdrivers; pocket knives; wrench and/or screwdriver and/or pocket knife combination tools. (Int'l Class: 12) Land vehicles; mopeds; motorcycles; motorized scooters; motorized carts; motorized wagons; motorized scooters for the transportation of disabled persons; motorized carts for the transportation of disabled persons; parts and fittings for the aforesaid	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered, April 17, 2000 Filed: November 28, 1997 Registered: February 28, 2000 Expiration Date: November 28, 2027

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
		goods.	
European Union (EUTM)	NEUTON RN: 003080843 AN: 003080843	Int'l Class: 07 (Int'l Class: 07) Lawn mowers, including battery electric lawn mowers and accessories; power operated grass/weed and garden trimmers; power operated lawn edgers; power blowers for lawn debris; and power operated lawn and garden tools.	European Union Registered Last Status Received: Registered, February 13, 2008 Filed: February 26, 2003 Registered: January 17, 2005 Expiration Date: February 26, 2023
Australia	DR RN: 867200 AN: 867200	Ini'l Class: 07, 08 (Int'l Class: 07) Power operated combination grass trimmer and mower and power operated weed and brush cutter, and attachments therefor, namely, edgers, bulb planters and furrowers; spraying machines; string trimmers; string trimmers on wheels; cord for string trimmers; aerators; edgers; power-operated outdoor lawn and garden equipment, namely, mowers powered by battery-powered motors and gas engines; lawn tractors and garden tractors, and attachments therefor, namely, grass mowers, grass catchers, grass sweepers, leaf catchers, leaf sweepers, lawn vacuums, snow throwers, dozer blades, snow plow blades and front end loaders; chippers and attachments therefor, namely, tow handles and supportive tongue stands; tillers and power composters and attachments therefor, namely tiller/furrowers and protective bumpers; lawn vacuums and attachments therefor, namely, vacuum extensions and baggers; chippers; stump grinders; shredders; decks for walk-behind lawn mowers (Int'l Class: 08) Hand tools, namely, files, pocket knives; folding garden pruners, telescopic garden pruners, by-pass garden pruners, saws, wrenches, screwdrivers, wrench and/or screwdriver and/or pocket knife combination tools, garden digging forks, digging spades, and border spades	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: February 26, 2001 Registered: February 26, 2001 Expiration Date: February 26, 2031

Country	Mark/Name/AN/RN	Full Goods/Services	Status/Key Dates
China	PROFESSIONAL POWER DONE RIGHT DR and Design	Int'l Class: 07 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 07) high pressure washers; vacuum cleaners; woodworking machines	China Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 10, 2018 Registered: April 21, 2020 Expires: April 20, 2030
	RN: 30132659 AN: 30132659	•	

RECORDED: 04/11/2022